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don foreos to the Philipp!
sion to direct the discharge i
"Good" of those Philippine Seout

oy of r
+a character rating of
served with the' Jg 17 o in the latter manths of 145
tids policy was modified under euthority of WD 1tr, AG 210.8 (28 Jul 1945) Oi-5ei
dated 3 August 1945, to the extent that those military persormel who had served with
the Japanese Puppet Government and at time of processing made no attempt to conceal

fact of such it in laboring capacities or in assignments not considered.
m%mﬁ%ﬁm cause, Weve merely pliced in & non-casualty status for the
period of tim& oceupying such positicns,

6, In handling loyalty cases in the Adjutant General Records Depository, a
Board of Officers was appointed by G-1, Headquarters, United States Army Forcea,
Pacific, After the findings of this Roard had been , the individual
and/or his Commanding Officer would be advised of action to be taken and his status
and records 1y. The ing Officer appears to have been noti-
fied in this case;

ad
5

however, as previ® Gut, oubject was already deceased
and#no actiom could be taken relative to his discharge.

7, When gubject's status was determined under the provisions of the Missing
Pergons Act on 30 October 1947, it was held that he was not in a casualty status
within the meaning of Section 2 of the Missing Persons Act during the period 7 October
1942, date of release from prison, and 4 July 1945, the date of reparting to military
control. The recommendation and subsequent approval of the Loyalty Board findings
were disregarded.

£. GSince no authority exists in this Center to < "ﬁ']’mm proceedings
:nr»xmti‘ﬁT'y‘M“Wm 5 Tequested &8 1o WHCTher any 'm}ﬂgfﬁ in subject's mqa.-&mt‘.“ﬂ
vased on findings of the Loyalty Board and AFWESPAC directive dated 1 Febmary 1946
(7ABA, Inel 3) directing discharge under other than homorable conditiong]

2 Ined
L. Cpy Vi Memo # Mar 55
2. Ealisted Reeords
3. 201 File

Lualandiic i
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1, VA Form 3101 dated 5 April 1955 has been received from the Vetor
4ration Central Office requesting review of the service certifica
Madrid, and inviting attention to & Memo For File aviachad theretn, cory
(Incl 1) regarding subject's loyalty.

n g

L. Mas , 10 304 $15, was enlisted in the
1941 end honorably discharged 9 July 1945 €0
o Army of the Unitei States
-

2. Records show that Zacarias
Army (Philippine Scouts) 16 Febr
enligt in the Army of the United &
10 July 1945, and died 9 December 1945 in line of dut

which met on 19 November 1945
wed under the Japanese or the
he was an armed member of the

‘ 3. Records further show that a Board of Uf
to determine whether Zacarias L. Madrid, 10 30/ 915, s
| Japanese Puppet Government in any s fond tha
Philippine Congtabulary {rom 21500 D 1944 and participated in the
{ torture and robbing of Filipinc civilians on grders of the Japanese. The board re-
comuended that hie be discharged without honor, wjih chiracter rating of less ihen

WGood" . The approval of the racommendation dated 10 January 1046 state

"The diseharge from the Philippine Scouts ie purpose of reenlistuwent in

‘ the Army of the United States and the suoseque igtment in tae frmy of the
United States is hereby rescinded for fraud oy on of the concealment 5f ser-
vice under the Japanese Puppet Governmeni. TImivate First Claes Zacarias L.
Vadeid, Philippine Secuts, will be dissnarges fros the Philippine Scouts for the
soniveniense of the Government under conditions Lar ‘then honmoratle with a char-
scter rating of 'Fair’. WD AGO Form b3-56, 1 (w0 1344 will be used ané the
words 'By reagon of service under the Japmjoc: 2l tersernment' will va fidoed
on the face of the dlacharge." R

R
0 16 noted $uat this enlisted man died 9 Uar 1145, Auring the iintervening yeriod A
| otwsen the time the Board of Officers me N &r 945 ‘and thé aotroval of thefl
.‘ rerommendation on 10 January. 1946, Therefore, the uivion vecommended by the loja
; \ward and’ Lt approval thereof on 10 Jaruary, 1946 notld ot he ¢omplied Wi L ol e

4. in 'stabenent made to the War Grines OCfiue (2 July 1945 and 17 i
Puildppine Seout affidavit eworn to 7 July 1945, subgict nade vio attesyy. 1
E h;? sotivttios and employment under the direction of the Japanese. He ety
b

"
& the fact that mibjeci wag already dmceaged. 7(
'!

K v 1iis release from Camp O'bonnell on 6 Uetober 9%, ne weal to Hazui
ahere he joined the Philippine Constabulary, remaining with this nvgenisesion
a sergesnt. A

1 iy
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JAGA 195L4/8130
SUBJECT: Loyalty Status and Dischaerge of Wilson Zabala

TO: The Adjutant FROM: The Judge DATE: COMMENT NOo 3
General Advocate Generdl 95/ Lt Handmaker/76008

Based on the facts contained in the submitted file, it is the
opinion of this office that the Department of the Army may not
consider the discharge of Private Wilson Zabala on 29 November 1945
to have been accomplished under other than honorable conditions.

FOR THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL:

/ e, é-}% IFG( L A#E

by
Incls AOBERT He McCAW
n/c Colonel, JAGC
Chief, Military Affairs Division
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DISPOSITION FORM

RRE-Rs 201 Zabala, Wi e

AGRCFRI 301 Zabala, Wilson | 1oya1ty Status and Discharge of Wilsep Zabala

T0 Chief, Adm Sve Div, TAGO FROM CO, MPRC, TAGO DATE 2 COMMENT NO. 1
St. Louis 20, Mo. lirs Lehman/uh/677

1. Letter has been received from the widow of Wilson Zabala requesting complete
statement of military service for purposes of filing claim with United States Vet-
erans Administration.

2.  Records show that Wilson Zabala, 10 301 914, was enlisted in the Regular
Army (PS) 17 February 1941 and honorably discharged 21 April 1945 to enlist in the
Arny of the United States; enlisted in the Army of the United States 22 April 19L5,
and honorably discharged 29 November 1945, under provisions of AR 615-365,

15 December 194k, Convenience of Government, and RR 1-1, 15 February 1945, Demobili—
zation,

3. Records further show that a Board of Officers which met on 2 August 1945 to
determine whether Wilson Zabala served under the Japanese or the Japanese Puppet
Government in any capacity, found that he was an armed member of the Municipal Policel
and an employee of the Diamond Glass Factory, both organizations under the Philippine
Puppet Government controlled by the Japanese occupation forces, and it was recom-
mended that he be discharged without honor with a character rating of less than
#Good", The Approval of the above recommendations dated 4 November 1945 states:

UThe discharge from the Philippine Scouts for the purpose of reenlistment
in the Army of the United States and the subsequent reenlistment in the Army of
‘the United States are hereby rescinded for fraud by reason of the concealment
of services under the Japanese Puppet Government. Pvt. Wilson Zabala,
1030191k, Philippine Scouts, will be discharged from the Philippine Scouts for
‘the convenience of the Government under conditions other than honorable with a
character rating of 'Fair!. WD AGD Form 53-56, 1 November 194k will be used
and the words 'By reason of service under the Japanese Puppet Government!, will
be placed on the face of the discharge."

This enlisted man was transferred to the 2lst Replacement Depot, APO 320 on

1 November 1945 for discharge under Readjustment Regulations. He was discharged
accordingly on 29 November 1945, The Proceedings of the Board of Officers was re-
coived in that Headquarters subsequent to the discharge of subject individual.
Therefore, it appears that action directed by the Loyalty Board and approved

4 November 1945 was not complied with, in view of the fact that subject had already
been discharged from the ‘service.

L. In subject's initial processing affidavit sworn to 9 June 1945, he made no
attempt to conceal his 1 t with the Je Puppet . He stated
that he was employed by the Jap: as a policeman at 30 pesos per
month from May to August 1943. In a subsequent affidavit dated 13 July 1945, he

DD £, O reracesnue ronusm. i ocr w. whic uny o8 usco 10—H8019 A v . sovemmannt raive omics
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AGRC-RJ 201 Zabela, Wilson 1 SEP 1954
10 301 9Lk
SUBJECT: Loyelty Status and Discharge of Wilson Zabala

repeated the statement that he was employed by the Philippine Puppet Government as a
policeman, and stated that he was also employed in the Diamond Glass Factory, a
Japanese-controlled firm, as carpenter from November 1942 to March 1943 at F0.90
($0.45) per day. Both affidavits were completed and sworn to by the enlisted man
prior to the meeting of the Board of Officers.

5. Shortly after the return of the Liberation forces to the Philippines in 1945,
it was the policy of Recovered Persomnel Division to direct the discharge without
honor, with a character rating of less than "Good" of those Philippine Scouts who had
served with the Japanese Puppet Covernment. Beginning in the latter months of 1945,
this policy was modified under authority of WD ltr, AG 210.8 (28 July 19k5) OB-S-i
dated 3 August 1945, to the extent that those military personnel who had served with
the Japanese Puppet Government and at time of processing made no attempt to conceal
fact of such employment in laboring capacities or in assignments not considered
detrimental to the Allied cause, were merely placed in a non-casualty status for the
period of time occupying such positions.

6. In handling loyalty cases in Adjutant General Records Depository, a Board of
Officers mas appointed by G-1, Headquarters, United States Army Forces, Pacific, After
the findings of this Board had been reviewed, the individusl concerned and/or his
Commanding Officer would be advised of action to be taken and his status and records
corrected accordingly.

7. No special request for Loyalty Board proceedings has been received in this
case; however, the widow states that she is requesting a statement of service in order
that she may file a claim with the United States Veterans Administration. In this
comnection, the Veterans Administration when receiving a claim for benefits normally
initiates a request for information regarding loyalty status and Loyalty Board pro-
ceedings, therefore it is believed necessary to clarify records of subject individual
prior to furnishing the statement of service.

8. Inasmch as subject did not conceal employment vwith the Japanese Puppet
Government in his initial affidavit, and since no previous action was taken to comply
with recommendations of the Loyalty Status Board in his case, it is believed that no
change should be made in the records pertaining to discharge of subject individual.
However, since no authority exists in this Center to review and change Loyalty Board
proceedings, information is requested as to the action to be taken in cases of this
nature.

2 Incl ¢ H. NEWAN/ Colone
1, 201 file Commanding
2, Enl Rec
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AGAZ 201 Zabala, Wilson
10 301 91k
SUBJECT: Loyalty Status and Discharge of Wilson Zebala

TO: TJAG FROM: TAG DATE: 22 Sept 54 COMMENT NR 2
Mr Stanton/52010

1. Attention is invited to preceding Comment 1.

2. Attention is further invited to Mewo to G-1, your office, dated 26 July 1945,
the original copy of which is contained in the inclosed file (Incl 3). Based upon such
Mewo, & directive was forwerded to the CINCAFPAC, under date of 3 August 1945, set-
ting forth the procedures end policy for the dlscharging of disloyal Philippiue Scouts
and similar personnel. Copy of those instructions is also included in the file (Incl 3).

3. Tt will be uoted that the board of officers recommended on 2 August 1945
that the EM be discharged without honor, with a character rating of less than "Good".
The recomendations were approved on i Noveuber 1945. However, before the discharge
could be so consumated, Pvt Zabala was houorably discherged for the Couvenience of
the Government (Readjustment Regulations 1-1) on 29 November 1945.

4, In order that a statement of service may be prepared in this case, it is
requested that an opinion be rendered on the following:

a. Can the Department of the Army consider and hold the discharge of
Private Zabala on 29 Noveuber 1945 was accomplished under other than honorable
conditions?

b. If in the affirmative, cen the Department of the Army consider the
AFWESPAC directive dated 15 November 1945 (Teb A, Incl 1) as the basis for the
discharge?

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

%dwf

3 Incl R. E. HOYME, Colonel,
Added Chief, Admin Ser Div, TAGO
3, File AG 210.8(Apr 145)DRB
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vinguiry by or soncerning an ex-service man or woman should, if possible, give veteran's

DECLASSIFIED

Authority D BE3675~ /
U.S. X317
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
Hanila Regional Office
Escolta & David Sts., Manila, P.I.
vour FiLe mErFERENGE:
Decenber 29, 19L9
 meriy mereR o Bl

jor John W, Page
Director, S and C Division
AGRD, PHILCOM (AF), AFO 900

SUEJECT: ILoyalty Reports

Dear ajor Page:

¥r, Norman D, Enke, Adjudicator, and lir, Joe S. Wallace, Chief
of Investigation Section, ab this Regional Office, recently held a
conference with Captain D. N. Sproul, Lt. Nogle and Mr. Arnold Kop-
pelnen of AGRD on the foregoing subject matber. It appears that a
certain time and effort of our respective organizations can be saved
by the adoption of certain changes in the furnishing of loyal reports.
For instance, the findings that are made on the loyalty reports which
are currently being retained in the files of your Investigation Branch
should be forwarded with the loyalty report to the Veterans Adminis—
tration where they may be checked against records in our files and
it is believed that it may enable us to make certain determinations
thereon which will eliminate the need of field investigations in many
instances.

Also, it is believed that the furnishing by AGRD of photostats
of ip cards of pro-J. organizations and of checks is=-
sued by the Yokohama Specie Bank, which may pertain to the individual
in question, may enable this office to have the photographs or sig-
natures compared and checked to determine the identity of the G I G
subject and whether or not they are one and the same as the claimant.
It you are in accord with the foregoing, kindly authorize the suggest-
ed procedure and the adoption of any other agreements that may have
been reached between the above-mentioned conferees, with which you
may be in accord.

E, PAIMER
Adjudication Officer

ame and file number, Wht
rial number should be given.

C.XC,K, N, or V. If such file number is unknown, service or
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HEADQUART RS
ADJUTART GENGRAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY |
FHILIPPINES GOMMARD (AIR FOnGs) ahD THIRTSATH AIR FORGE
900

AR

. ; i
AGRD=1 Lyan'se” 30

‘The sanager

United States Veterans Aaministration
tanile Hegionsl Uifice

David & rscolia Ctreets

ATFN: M. J. Ee Faluer
Adjudication CLiicer

Dear ¥r, ralmer:

Heference is made to your letter, subjects Loyalty Reparts, dated
December 29, 1919, Apperently thera has besn sone mismderstanding of
the information received by you for Capt Sproul reports that he did not
attend a conference witi Mr, Enke, v, Wallace, L, Nogzgle and e,
Koppelman. Capt Sproul states that It Noggle and M Koppelman told
him that ¥r Gnke and Mr Wallace wers hore and discussed Loyalty “eports,

As fzr as can be determined by this office, nothing can be gained
by forwarding the findings of the Loyalty Reports which are rebained
in the iiles of the Investigation sSranch. These findings are nothing
more than Lne Loyalty Mecord ixaminer's worksheeb ana show the follewing
things:

L. lacts whica establish tast the veteran claimant and
the USI subject are one and tne same individuals

2. 1The fact shat there is insulficient dnforaation far one
Feason or anolber uelmmmwnoctha{sx
8ubject ana ie veleran ar claimant are one and the
same individuale

3. Faots which esteblish thet the veteran @ claimant

Those facts which are pertinent sre included in the Darogatary Heports
which are sent to you and signed by the officer in charge, The infope
m:mmummowau.cmmnmmmmm.numn.
rmcmmqumnumwumormm.mgm.

AGRD has furnished the Veterans aduinistration Photostats of

of apanese organigations which inent
to the individual in question since Jan L9, In Aw:zrw‘m

'
J

STIT4 TYUINTD qQuOv
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started Dwraishing the Veterans Administration with pnotostats of
checks Lssued by Lne Yokohama specie Bank which may be pertinent
%o tne individual in question, UKD is elso senaing photostats of
any informetion pertinent to the osso in quagtion.

Sinceraly,

JCAN W, FA0E
Hajor  ACD
Dir, S & C Division
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23 April 1949

PHILIPPINE ARMY LOYALTY BOARD CASES

1, Authority to try eo W letter,
A0 no.e, dated 3 August 19|5, -ubjuﬂ 4 -Duwp of Dmpm Philippine ‘
and Similar Personnel’. |

2. A Fhilippine Scout Loyalty Board was set up at that time at the old
Recovered Persomnel Division (mow AGRD). Similar Loyaliy Status Boards for
Fhili were set up, although otth-rl d.‘ung on these
personnel; review, m, ite findings were
-d-hyU. 8. Army officers, precisely assigned at

3. The of wﬂu"M uvl\ntlﬂ;é“tb-

nically Us 8.
was the agency handling the backphy

was included as one of its nmuo- !no- APVESPAG cn-. 100, ?m u6 ud
PHILRYCOM Cir. 21, 13 Mar L7, inclosed as Incls f2 & #3, attached).

Since June 1946, lppm-hly 146 loyalty cases !.lv?lvh( person=

nel were still outstanding and subject to review per verbal agree-

ment between Secretary of » Republic of the 2
'] ) not made of record &

4411 some time in March 1949 (through efforts of Maj James Hargis, AGRD, &

PHILOOM), it is believed that representatives of Headquarter: AFWESPAC (3

PHILOOM, 8 mmn.m&- Lt ol Jo R. Gilbert,

ectors of the then Recovered Persomnel m,imul. To date,
21 individual caces remain to be reviewed of the L6 mames outstanding since
June of 1946, (lumlh).

;
:
£3
3
i
f

Ma
Acta Asst Adjutant Gen
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
ADJUTANT OENERAL RECOMDS DEPOSITORY

7

Dear Mr. Palumer:

This sheet was the one omitted from your Memo for Record,
dated 2 Pebruary 1949
Comments on the entire memo will be transmitted to you at
a later date.
Sincerely yowrs,

JOHN W, PAGE
Major Inf
Comments re Medical Data Director

14 FEB 1949

1400 FTITd (UOV
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Check Shents ' g
. . FZADQUARTERS PYILCOM .
R ADJUTANT GEZNERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY

Do not remove from attnchod shects

PI'E MO, GSXDI SURJECT: AT
’ (3) FTROM: Chief, Investigation Branch T0: Director, AGRD DATZ: 1l Feb L9
\
|

1. Reference Memo for Record, 2 Feb L9, Loyalty Clearance Section.

2. To get an idea as to how many cases would require procurement of
Loyalty Board Froceedi: the names of 16l veterans were checked against
the list of veterans who had been processed by Loyalty Eoards. Not one of
the veterans so checked had appeared before a Loyalty Board. From this
check it is concluded that the cases requiring procurement of Loyalty Board
Proceedings will be few and [ar betweene

3. To comply with the plan outlined in the Memo for Record attached
the following will be implemented immediatelys
‘ ; a. Bvery request for CIC clearance will be checked against the
| list of those veterans who appeared before a Loyalty Board.
\

b. A statement as to whether there are or are not Loyalty Board
Proceedings on the veteran concerned will be transmitted to the Veterans
Branch with the CIC report.

c. In addition to those cases with DI the Veterans Pranch should
forward all cases with Loyalty Board Froceedings to the Investigation Eranch
for procurement of the Loyalty Board Froceedings and transmission to the VA.

e . i
~ S
P i P

It is believed that the 'reasonable period of 60 to 90 days" refer-
red to in the liemo for Record may cause more cases to be charged out to us
than the Chief of Staff, Fhilippine Army, intended in his approving indorse-
ment to our letter dated 26 Nov 48 requesting the use of Loyalty Board Fro-
ceedings. The Investigation Branch will check on all such cases in the hands
of VA, mamld, every ten (10) days.
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C/n to Director, & Feb 49 (continued)

. Suggest that par 6 be amended to read: "It is further agreed
that such additional information as is required by the VA to enable them
to complete adjudication would be furnished utilizing AGRD Veterans Branch
Form 32 on all USAFFE and Civilian Guerrilla cases."

g. Reference death data, recommend that par 1 be amended to read
as follows: “It was stated by PHILCQM representatives that the procedures
necessary to carry out the agreement reached at the Washington conference as
interpreted by Headquarters PHILCOM had been instituted."

Concur with the recommended re-wording of the Virector with
reference to that portion of the Memorandum for Record as pertains to Death
Data and loyalty Clearance.
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Checknote to Dir, AGID cont'd.

(2) FROM:

out also the w

tl F to loan
necessary.

Director Chief, Invesg Br 1 Feb L9
1. Transmitted for your comment on effect of this requirement on
workloads

2. Return to this office as soon as practicable.
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES ~COMUAND

ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
AP0 707
CHECK SHEET JWP/ja
Do not remove from attached Sheets
FILE NO: GSXDA
SUBJEC

pare; 7 Feb L9

Director T0: Chief, Vets Branch

1. Reference the copy of Memo for Record, US VA, MRO, dated 2
Feb L9, furnished you via separate transmission this date.

. Request your review of this memo and return of your comments
at earliest practicable date.

3. Recomnended rewording, in part, is showy/pn attached sheet.
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FEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMJAND
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
APO 707

CHECK SHERT
Do Not Remove From Attached Shecte DRE/arm
FILE NO: GSXDA
SUBJECTs DATE: 8 Feb 49

FROME  Adm OIT; AGD THROs
T0s Directer, AGRD

1. In accerdance with the recuest as stated in your checknote of
7 Feb 49, the following cemments are hereby submitteds

a. Par 3, (Whﬂe ne discussion has made mentien of former members
4| of the U.S, Navy, there are clains on file in AGRD requesting guerrilla benefits,
wherein the veteran was a former member of the Navy. lihere cases of duplicate
t clains were disclesed, it was agreed between this Division and the Philippine
Army that the Navy claim would take precedence. While this paragraph infers
that it deals with Army perssnnel the fact should not be overlooked that we
have éuea on Navy people and it is believed that the statement should be more
specific.

be Par 4 (a) (1) should be amended to read: "Service status from
date of induction into the gervice of the armed forces of the United States to
date of release as a POW er parele."

c. Par 4 (a) (2). Suggest that this paragraph be amended to read:
"Date that anti-J tivities is r as being in the service of
the armed forces of the United States, to the termination date of such recog-
nized service."

J d.( Par 4 should have an additional sub-paragraph added as follows:
"The Department of the Army will furnish such detailed information as is on
\k on file, concerning all of the activities of the veteran from the date of in-
duction into the service of the armed forces of the United States to the ter—
] minatien of such activities regardless of whether or not such activities was w év&
under military control." )

e, Par 5 should be amended to read: "It was further agreed that
| where an individual was demobilized from the service of the armed ferces of
the United States on 30 June 1946 pursuant to the general demobilizatien order
| of the President of the United States, dated 25 June 1946, a check will be made
20} ;_ _against all court-martial records to determine if charges were pending against
_s0-4le | “the veteran at that-time}” Where such evidence is feund; a detailed statement
of the charges and the action taken thereon and, where possible, a copy of the
71 m‘ocead.'lngsq will be furnished the VA who will ‘determine whether or not such

le

X Proceedings affect the character of discharge granted the subject individvale

‘\ would?
o if

] e /:IV-J
(el A
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Do not remove from ettached sheets

FILE NO:  GSKDV
SUBJECT | DATE: &7%eb 49

| FROM? " Chiet, Veterans Brahch T2 Divector, AGRD

1. In compliance with yowr check note dated 7 Feb 49 requesting
comments on Memorandum for Record, USVA, MRO, dated 2 Feb 49, the follow-
ing are submibteds

a. On'Ttem 5 -= suggested change: "x'x x to debermine if any
changes were pending against the individual as of 6-30-46, or if charpes

Hel e & c
6230-46, and in the event any charges were pending % x x'.

b. . On Degth Datas "x x x It vas therefore agreed that where
evidence is insufficient for making a deteriination or finding of death

! under the Missing Persons Act, AGRD would resort to'field investigation

provided ‘that the required evidence could not be obtained by other means.

In tases where a determination or finding of death has been made by AGRD

under the Migaing Persons Act and certified to VA, but evidence pertain-

ing to circumstances as to date, place or cause of death is nob satisfac-
tory for the adequate adjudication' 'of the claim either becsuse the evi-
dence is insufficient for VA's purpose or it is in conflict with svidence
obtained by VA, ‘the case will be returned td AGHD, together.with the con-
flicting evidence, or specifying the additional information desired, as
the case may be. In case of conflicting evidence, ACHD will make a ro-

. determination, Af warranted, and in case of imsufficiency of information
regarding ‘circunstances of death, a field investigation may be made if
the desired evidence qonld not' be obtained by other means. In sll caces,

\ however, determination of the necessity and feasibility of field investi-
gabion rests with the Commanding General, Philippines Command.
g i

&

. Goneur in comments on Loyalty Clearance. However, clarifica-
tion is requested on the statement ™It was understood that the Loyalty
Board cHearing records was o be Turnished on all pergonnel vwho served
with the Armed Forces of the Unifed States, inelusivel of the'Philippine
Scouts personnel,” 'Is it the intention to furnish VA with the information
of the existence or nom=existence of Loyalty Board (hearings in every
cage? Heretofore, Loyalty Board proceedinga are furnished only in cases
where VA specifically requests that information, |

R CTEakl
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY

APO 707

CHECK SHEET
Do not remove from attached Sheets

FILE NO: GSXDA
SUBJECT : DATE: 7 Feb b9

FROM: Director TO: Asst Director
« Reference the copy of Memo for Record, US VA, MRO, dated 2
Feb L9, furnished you via separate transmission this date.

2. Request yowr review of this memo and return of your comments
at earliest practicable date.

3. Recommended rewording, in part, is shown attached sheet.

(2)FROM: Asst Director T0: Dir 11 Feb L
The following is the on of the undersigned on the
subject:
Death Data

It was therefore agreed that if satisfactory evidence showing
the circumstances warranting the death was not available at Hq PHILOOM
that field investigations will be made by PHILCOM only on those cases
where actual determinations cannot be established by review of existing
files and by mail communications. ons as to the
for field investigation in any case rests with the Commanding General,
Philippines Command.

Loyalty Clearance

On each VA case a thorough analysis will be made by PHILCOM
of files in its custody as well as filas in the custody of the Philippine
Government that are accessible in the Manila Area to determine if derog-
atory information is on file. The US Veterans Administration Manila
Reglonal Office will be informed of information that possibly relates
to the claimant, and that agency will make determination of the applic-
ability of such information. / 7 .{;‘,

9 A
Incl: n/c I A
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§ COMMENT SHEET

Recommend rephrasing as follows:
Death Data

x x x PHILCOM, that field investigations by AGRD would be
resorted to provided the required evidence could not be obtained by other
meens, and further provided such field imstigﬂtiuns were determined by
the ng General, Philippines-Ci v and feasible.

Loyalty Clearance

x xx to 90 days. It was understood that the loyalty board
hearing records were to be furnished on all personnel that served with the
armed forces of the United States Army, inclusive of the Philippine Scout
personnel, However, it was agreed that if any such board hearings carried
a security classification, or were otherwise categorized as cases meriting
special handling for any reason, that their release to the Veterans Admin-
istration, Manila Regional Office, would be made only upon the approval
and direction of the Commanding General, Philippines Command, who mey at
his discretion confer with the Manager, Manila Regional Office, US VA, prior
to the release of the records. It was agreed further that all loyalty board
heerings, particularly those bearing security classifications, will at all
times be safeguarded against loss, misplacement, alteration and the like.
Only those persons whose official duties requi.\'e‘ use of such records
will be permitted access thereto.



DECLASSIFIED

3 QivEN 8 | Authority N D) BE307E

HEADQUARTERS
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ERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
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AP0 707
CHECK SHEET
Do not remove from attached Sheets JWPYje
FIIE
SUBJ; DaTE: 7 Feb L9
FROL: Director TO: (1) Chief, Proj "W Br

(2) Chief, Investigation Br pidie

1. Your attention is imvited to the attached Memo for Record, dated
2 Feb L9.

2. Request your review of this memo and the return of your comments
at earliest practicable date.

3. Recommended rewording, in part, is shown with attached comment sheet.

Serial 2
FROM: Chief, Proj "J# Br Director, AGRD
: Chief, Investigation Br 1 ) FFB 1049

In compliance with par 2 Serial 1 above, the following comments are
submitted:

a. fer A,
It is the opinion of this Bramch that the provisions of the
above cited are not applicable to Philippine Scout person-
nel,

b. Loyalty Board Proceedings

Recommend that Loyalty Board Proceedings be furnished VA
Regional Office only when specific requests for same wee received and
only when there is an established basis t« t such requests.
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COMMENT SHERE

Recosmend rephrasing as follows:

Death Dats

zn:vnm,mtmmu_wmm"u:‘_
o

means, and further provided such field investigations were deternined by
the Commanding General, Philippines-Bemsand, to be necessary and feasible.

|
}
1
‘
1
:
i
l
|
i
|
i

XXX u’Olhn It wma undarstood that the loynlty board
h—r!urm-n be furnished on all personnel that served with the
armed of the uﬁwm u‘z‘mm:::mmnmnm

» (Howaver, s board carried
personnel. Ll -c-d 18 wny h-ma

handling wmmwmmhmvmu..
htnuau, Nanila Hegioml Office, would be made enly upon the approval
and direction of the Commanding Uenoral, Piilippines Comsand, who may et

his discretion confer with the Manager, Manils Bogional Office, US VA, prior

uumuumm Tt was agreed further thet all loyulty board

hearings, b-rin( sequrity nh”!.run\lm. '111 at all
tises be the like,
Only those ymmnmummmmm‘motmrm
will be permitted acoess )

2
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9. Date (s) of return to military controls

\ §
10. Veteran was last paid prior to surrender in 1942 to include

1l, last date veteran or his dspendents entitled to receive an allowance,
allotment or service pay:

12. Veteran (died) (did not die) while in the service, Proof and circums-
tances of death attached.

(Circumstances of death:
(a) Date of deatn: __ ..
(b) Cause of death

(c) Place of death :

13+ Veteran died (incurred disability or injury) in line of duty (not in

line of duty).
14, lMarital status of veteran:

15. Name of next of kin Relationship Address

16, Loyalty status of the following is not in question in headquarters,
PHILCOM:

17+ Derogatory information pertaining to the following is attached:

18, Insurance datat
(a) Amout of Policy:
(b) Monthly Premium:
(c) Policy Numbers: Y
(d) Effective date of polic;

o

19. Fecords of AGRD and HIDF have been checked for sxistence of Court
shrtial Proceedings against subject veteran. This revealed (no pro-
ceedings) (existeice of attached ceedings). (To ve accomplished
only in case veteran was still in the service as of 30 Jun 46),

20, PRemarkss

The service data included herein are compiled from best evidence avail-
able in the files of this headquarters. They are considered factually ac-
curate in absence of evidence to the contrary,

4ny payments for arrears in pay to claimant and based on these service
data were made in accordance with provisions of the Missing Persons Acts

NOTis: Items 8 and 19 not plicable to Philippine Scout or aUS veberan.

Vab Rom 432
/ike
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Director 70: (1) Ghief, Proj "JW Br

(2) Chief, Investigation Br

li Your attention is imvited to the attached Memo for Record, dated
2 PFeb L9,

2, Request your review of this memo and the return of your comsents
at earliest practicable date.

3. Recommended rewording, in part, is shown with attached comment sheet.

2 Inclst a/s

YT ulw PON “AFTHO MO
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PHILIPPINES COMMAND
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AP0 707
CHECK SHEET

Do Not Remove From Attached Sheets

0
No: GSXDA I/ 30 .
2 ' DATE: 1k Feb L9 )

(3) FROM:

AGRD VAT (3)

TO: AG, PHILCOM

1. For your information and any desired comments.
Request return for filing and further action by this office.

2.
JORN W P f

Major
______________ Dl.ractm' e AREN LR

A N, AERD 15 Tl 109

W_Wa/%wm

Lo/ H
A
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GSXDA JWP/ja
1 Feb L9

AGRD V4
AQG, PHILCOK

1. For your information and any desired gomments.
Request return for filing and further action by this office.

2,

JOHN W. PAGE
Major Inf
Director
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[0
HEADQUARTERS PHILCOM
/  ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
Check Shoot
Do not roriove from attached sheets
FILE No. GSXDR
SUBJECT: DATE: 10 Feb 49
FROM:  Ghief, Records Branch T0:  Director, AGED (,_)

1. Tt appears from records available, and the personal kmowbdge of .
individuals assigned bo this Branch, that the program for securing clinical
records started in August 1947. The program from August 1947 to August 1948
consisted principally effo: on the part of the Philippine Army to se-
cure clinical records from various military hospitals throughout the Philip-
pine Islands. In addition two individuals from the then VA Section under
lajor E1liott, secured clinical records from public and private hospitals
in’ the Manila area in specific cases.

2. In August 1942, a team from the VA Section was placed on TDY at
the Central Records Depot, Camp Murphy, for the purpose of extracting Forms
22a, 63 and 33, which are physical examinations unon return to military
control, and upon separation from the service. A few clinical records were
also secured.

On 13 October 1948, a team was organized from the now existing
Records Branch, with a view toward visiting all public
he Wanila area in order to secure all clinical
11gible for TSVA benefits. Authority for with-
dvaming these records was secured from the Surgeon General, HNDF, and the
Direotar of Hospitals, Department of Public Health, by Capt Esguerra who was
placed on Special Duty with this Branch for that purpose. Oapt Esguerra

P lse visited each hospital in the Manila area and secured the consent of

& oh for the team to extract the records. Hospitals completed to date are

as follows:

3.
Medical Files Group,
and private hospitals in &
records concerning veterans e

San Lazaro Hospital
Philippine General Hospital
National Psychopathic Hospital
Philippine Veterans Board

Remaining hospitels are:

Energency Hospital

North General Hospital

Quezon Institute

A1l private hospitals
In addition, it is believed another screening of the Central Records Depot
files would prove fruitful.
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HEADQUARTERS PHILCOM
/  ADJUTANT GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY
Cheek Sheot

Do not rorove from attached sheets

FILE NO. GSXDR
SUBJECT: DATE; 10 Feb 49

FROM: Chief, Records Branch TO: Director, AGRD

Cont'd

4. TIn addition to the £ield team, commmications were dispatched on
28 Decomber 1943, to all provincial hospitals throughout the Philippine
Telands, requesting all available clinical records pertaining to veterans.
To date only two replies have been received stating - - in one case that
records had been burned, in the other, a misunderstanding arcse as to the
omnership of the records. This problem is encountered frequently, and re=
quires & "selling job" in order o convince hospital authorities that our
action ave for the benefit of the Philippine Government and the Filipino

veterans.

5. Reference par 2a, your checknote, 9 February 1949, it is believed
the present precurement program is sufficiently comprehensive and is pro-
cooding effectively. A conflorence was conducted this date with Capt Sproul.
Tt was agreed that the Investisators while in the fleld will visit the
provincial hospitals of each provinces visited, armed with a copy of the
Jettor dispatched by this office, the authority from the Director of Hospitals,
and a sales talk. This action should implement the program.

6. Reference par 2b, your checknote, a procedure has been worked out
with the Veterans Branch to re-request the clinical records on all cases
held in suspense due to non-availability of clinical records. This branch
will search the present holdings, and in the event of "no record" cases will
8o inform the Veterans Branch, at the same time will prepare a suspense card.
One clerk has been designated to continuously search these suspense cards, and
when records are discovered, forward them to the Veterans Branch for trans-
mission to the USVA, It is planned that for each suspense card, the holdings
will be searched once each menth.

Sa

..... mece=2==CHS sccnae-=-=--
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FILE NO; GSXDA IHE/ S
SUBJECT: DATE: 9 Feb L9
FROU:  Director THRI:
T0: Chief, Records Branch Q)

1. At a conference on 28 Jan L9, attended jointly by PTLCO and DSTA,
RO, representatives, two of the points of agreement are as foll

a. Medical Data.

(1) Pursuvant to i by the
conference with respect to the ﬁn'ﬂishl.ng of medical date by AGRD to the
Veterans Administration, procedures have been established and are now in
effect within AGRD to provide the VA with original copies or reproductions
of all medical records in the custody of the Philippines Command and any
llediul records that may be obteined from the Philippine Government. A pro-

the use of ‘teams is still being conducted whereby
Mdicll records, both within and outside the greater Manila area, are being
procured for use by AGRD. It was further agreed that field investigators
of both VA and AGRD would render assistance in the accumulation of records
by furnishing information as to their location or by actually procuring
records throughout the Philippine Islands.

(2) Tt was further agreed by PHILCOM that as medical records
or other evidence of treatment are received on cases of individuals wherein
service information has previously been furnished the VA, that said addition-
al evidence would be immediately forwarded to the VA for comsideration
in connection with the respective claim.

2. a. Reference par 1a(l) above, request your comment as to how
this method of records procurement can actually be placed @n a workable basis
and what liaison is cantwphtad between Racorda Branch, Investigpnon Branch
and Philippine
Records procurement from key areas outside (h-ntor Manile is thus receiving
emphasis, It is believed that a project for island-wide records procurement
was initiated by Major Elliot in ld-1948. The status of this program
appears nebulous--and apparently is defunct.

b. Reference par 1a(2) above, this office desires to kmow in detall
what steps you plan to teke to effect this procedure to make certain that such
records are actually sent to VA and not merely placed, the file for histor=
ical purposess
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EADQUARTERS
) PHILIPPINES _COMMAID
ADJUTANY GENERAL RECORDS DEPOSITORY

b February 1949
0
My, J. E. Palmer
A-ﬂ-ﬂuﬂ.n Officer 04/
v. S, Vgterans Adninistration
Mm:l 0ffice

Dear Mr. Palmar:
hmu—auyownewnnsmmnw.mm
question is asked whether yowr contemplated f bandling con-
nmlmwm«m:mam.m/e-mm
mosts with the approval of this command.
Based on the close working relatd

manner in which youwr office

that the p

o
no0, in olalsant'




An inquiry by or concerning an e
c.

DECLASSIFIED
US. |
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
Manila Regional Office
Escolta & David Sts., Manila, P.I.

January 25, 19k9 voUR FiLE REFERENCE:

I RepLY ReFER To: L

Major J, W, Page
Director, Adjutant General Records Depository
PHILCOM, APO 707

Dear Major Pages

This office has received approximately 9000 derogatory reports which
have been forwarded pursuant to our Form 3101 requests on loyalty
status of claimants of the VA which reports may or may not pertain
to the claimants but may pertain to individuals who have similar-
ity of name,

In the majority of instances, the Forms 3101 which were the basis
for the transmittal of the derogatory reports have not been received
by this office and it is hoped that they will be duly completed and
forthcoming in the immediate future,

Pursuant to our current understanding, all derogatory reports will be
forwarded to this office in the future together with the Form 3101
and to be safehanded by courier in view of the confidential inform-
ation therein,

Up to the current time, this office has placed the 9000 derogatory
reports above referred to in locked files and when a Form 3101 is re-
ceived, if the information on the report is indicative that some of
the information thereon may pertein to the claiment, a field examin-
etion request is made in order to definitely ascertain whether or not
the derogatory information pertains to the claimant, Of course, to
the request for field examination, it is necessary to attach a copy
of the report received from CIC and for this reason the information
id necessarily made available to employees in this office.

211 claims filed in this office and evidence submitted or procured

in support thereof are considered to be strictly confidential between
the VA, the Department, of the Army responsible for furnishing service
information, and the claimant; the latter being permitted to obtain
information that may be conteined in the file provided it is not deemed
strictly confidential between the VA and the Army, such as CIC reports
which fall under this categorye.

The r etention of the derogatory reports in locked files separate and
apart from our regular administrative files presents a considerable
amount of duplication of work and affects the expeditious adjudication

rvice man or woman should, if possible, give veteran's name and file
uch file number is unknown, service or serial number should be given-

XC, K, N, or V.

Authority ND BE3075
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of claims, It is, therefore, proposed to place the derogatery re-
ports that we have on hand in the respective VA files so that when
the Form 3101 is received all records pertaining to the particular
clein in issue may be of record and readily adaudicated. We believe
s;}&lﬁ% this procedire

€ eme 1 as herein
indicated; however, before plac gfect, we would like to
have your approval thereof since the reports have been furnished by
the Army and are stamped "Confidentiall,

Your prompt reply to the foregoing will be appreciated,

Very trply
)

J. (B, PALMER
A udicat:.on Officer
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" AGCH-M (7 Dec 48) 1st Ind

AGO, Dept of the Army, Washington 25, D. C., 19 January 1949

T0: Commander-in-Chief, Far East Semmand; APO 500, c/o Postmaster,
San Francisco, California ) P
1. Reference is made to paragraph 2f, basic communication. Action
is currently being taken by the Department of the Army to provide adequate
space for housing the records in question. In this comnection reference
is made to Department of the Army radio WARX 82723 to CINCFE dated 13
January 1949.

2. Reference is made to paragraph 2g, basic communication, in which
it is indicated that additional funds requested by PHILCOM for servicing
the Veterans Administration have not been received. In this connection,
reference is made to letter from The Amy Comptroller to CINCFE, 5
January 1949, subject: "Veterans Administration Program."

3. In paragraph 2£(8), basic communication, it is indicated that
additional photostatic machines have not been received. One photostat
nmachine was shipped to PHILCOM on USAT General Hase that departed from
the United States on 23 November 1948, The General Hase was scheduled
to arrive in lanila on 15 December 1948. The second photostat machine
was shipped to the San Francisco Port .of Embarkation on 12 January 1949.
The Commanding General, San Francisco Part of Embarkation, has been
directed to give priority to the shipment of this photostat machine to
PHILGOM,

BY COMMAND OF THE SECRETARY,

8 Incls j General

n/c

AG 313.3 (7 Dec L8)eA 2nd Ind
GENERAL HEADQUARTERS, FAR EAST COMMAND, APO 500 14 FEB 4 9
T0s Commanding General, Philippines Command, APO 707
1, With reference to paragraph 1, lst indorsement, negotiations are
now pending between the American Embassy, Manila and the Philippine Govern—

ment for the signing of agreements as regards the Philippine Government pro=
viding of housing records and the American personnel servicing theme

9
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DISPOSITION FORM

EEI 201 SUBJECT ¥

harge . S-16 Qot L8 < i
T0 The Judge Advocate ‘eneraB®OM Demob Pers Records Br, DATE 16 Sep L8 “CoMMENT W01 |
Washington, D. C. A%0, St. Louis 20, lo. ¥idd/nl-18D'

1. The records show that Felipe Varona, 10 303 681, was enlisted in the Re
Army )i Yarch 191; discharged to enlist in the AUS 9 Match 1945; reenlisted 10
1915 ant.other than honorably discharzed 19 Hovember 1945 under ‘the provisions of
Letter iy, AFPAC, 15 liovember 1945, su‘)ject.' Discharge of Disloyal Philippine Scouts
pursuant to the approval of a hoard of officers appointed to determine the loyalty:
of this foruer soldier. liis dischirge of 9 iarch 19)5 and reenlistment of 10 March
1945 wes voided and he was furnished a WD AGO Form No. 56, covering service fom

5 uarch 1941 to 19 lovember 1945.

S

o R G e approval of an honorable
this former soldier was discharged 9 March 1945 .

2., In view
discha should it be held t:
and reenlisted 10 .arch 1945.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

@75%@“/

3 Incls Adjutant General
1. Live Case
2..201 File

3. Enl Rec S
JAGA 1948/7085 ; y
TO: The Adjutant General FRQM: The Judge DATE: CCMMENT NO. 2

(Demob Pers Rec Br, AGO, Advocate 14 Major Banigan/4341
St. Louis 20, Mo.) General 0cT 198

1le. It is the opinion of this office, based upon the facts presented in the in-
closed file, that the honorable discharge of 9 March 1945 of Felipe Varona fram the
Philippine Scouts, Regular Army, and his reenlistment of 10 March 1945 in the Army
of the United States were effectively rescinded and declared void for fraud under the
provisions of Var Depariment Letter (AG 210.8 (28 Jul 45) 0B-S-A) dated 3 August 1945,
subject: "Discharge of Disloyal Philippine Scouts and Similar Personnel, and Deter—
mination of their Status under the Missing Persons Act, as amended." and are, there-
fore, of no force or effect.




| Authority.
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JAGA 1948/7085

2. Tt is the further opinion of this office that the mentioned former soldier
may properly be deemed to have been di.scharged on 19 November 1945 under honorable
conditions from his enlistment of 4 March 1941 in the Philippine Scouts.

' /é Vi

3 Incls RILEY McCIAIN
n/c Lieutenant Colonel, JAGD
Chief, Military Affairs Division
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CIRCULAR AP0 707
W, 2 13 Merch 1947
Section

Payroll,
Fxecution of Oath of Office by those
Officers Newly Integrated into the RA IT
Sales Inx
Current Casualty and Death Reporting and
Policfes svessssscarssssasens

Vo I RE
ph e s
:"w.mm.n‘ nn'-utum Q-L!'lfﬂ'l

Review of board
lhhnm in eases where the accused

-mmmh1m;1m,muwhnh-
mummuu 114

dbanfl’hﬂimmwm‘v

the Philippine Army of the u'lucurnluhi-nm is
n——-ul (68XRP 323,361)

Ju G, CHRISTIANSEN
Jajor Oeneral, A

Deputy Commander avd
Chief of Staff
OFFICIALS
/8/ Benito Morales
/%/ BENITO MWORALES
Lt Col, AG
Asst Adj Gen

|
|
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HE\DGUARTERS AFWESP/C
7 Check Sheet
Do not remove from attached sheets
File No.  GSXRP Subject: Correspondence Re Loyalty of PS,

(1) FROM: Philippine Scouts Sec, T0: Director, RED DATE: 18 Jun 1946.

Request concurrence with plan to give loyalty clearsnces from

1,
this Division pertaining to Philippine Scouts, In all

events, the de-

cisions of the Loyalty Board end Reviewing Authority will be tsed in

correspondence.,

2, In the case of former Philippine Scouts now

discharged

from AUS, one of the two following indorsements (MA" or "B") will be
placed on letters addressed to this Division requesting information

concerning their loyalty status prior to discharge:
nyn

Subject individual has been cleared for discharge by this

headquarters.

ngn

Subject individual has not been cleared for discharge by

this headquarters, to date.

3. In the case of Philippine Scouts applying for commissions, a
loyelty clearance is needed, These epplicents are divided into two
categories, namely, those who were called before the Loyalty Board end

those who were not called before the Loyalty Board, in
their loyalty.

(a) In the case of

order to determine

before the Loyalty Board,

men galled
request approval of EXHIBIT "C" (See Incl #1) as the form to be used

in answer to requests for their loyalty status.

(b) In the case of men mm}gg)bmn the Loyalty Board,
request approval of EXHIEIT "D (See Incl # 2) as the form to be used

in answer to requests for their loyalty status.

2 Inclss As stated, A~ L
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DECLASSIFIED
Authority Nl

HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, WESTERN PACIFIC

AP0 07
GSXRP 201 =

SUBJECT: Loyalty Status,

TORRES Officer,

1, It is desired

(Ranlk)
(FIrst Neme, M.I., Last Name) ASN
Do advised that the recommendations made by the Board of OFficers
(convened by suthority of Letter Orders Headquarters
dated

") have been approved

to the effect that:

(a) Subject's 't as

from to,
did not constitute an abandonment of loyalty to the United
States of America,

(b) Subject individual be retained in service.
BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL STYER:

Incl # 1 Exh "C"




DECLASSIFIED
B

15

HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORGES, WESTERN PACIFIC
RECOVERED PERSONNEL DIVISION

APO 707
GSXRP 201 - 1%

SUBJECT: Loyalty Status,

10  : Commanding Officer, 5

Loyalty status of subject individual not in question
in this Division.

BY CRDER OF COLONEL MARCUS:

Incl # 2

Exh "D"




DECLASSIFIED _ -
Authority_ Y/

. e R By
General’s Seation, lendquarters, AVMESPAC, will asemes the responsibility
for adjudication and of axvears in pay to Philippine Avwy
personnel, prior Woa payment by Flosnce Officer, Philippine Awy.
2 Do and will

@, Contrel and supervision of Philippine Ammy leyelty etatus bonrdse

Pinal adjudiontion and -tm-m—::uu.
M«mh'mm the
Aawye
Confirmation on behalf of the Comsnding Gemorwl, APWRSPAG,
SF 411 Philipping Ammy proacbiuns wxoep Gurvem promobiens.
. nh-mnm‘lﬁﬁhmh
Lor settlenent of
@) :vu-m—n- arvenys of yay
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dogessed Philippine Awy
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DECLASSIFIED
Authority. ﬂﬂbﬁ‘ﬁojg

Copy GSXRP: (initials)
(59,
IN THE CLEAR \é)

5 FEBRUARY 1946

FROM: CG AFWESPAC SGD STYER
T0 : AGUAR (OPERATIONAL PRIORITY)
G osy  Geme

THIS MESSAGE RELATES TO FILIPINO PERSONNEL WHO WERE PHILIPPINE SCOUIS
OR ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES DURING JAPANESE OCCUPATION OF PHILIPPINES.
CERTATN PERSONNIL IN THIS CATRGORIES ARE DETERIINED NOT 70 BE WITHIN
A PAY STATUS UNDER THE MISSING PERSONS ACT ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH
1-e, SECTION / of WAR DEPARTHENT PLAN FOR CASUALTY ADMINISTRATION UPON
REOCCUPATION OF PHILIPPINES AS AMENDED, SEE LETTER SAME SUBJECT

DATED 7 NOVEMBER 1944, FILE AG 704 (30 SEPTEMBIR 44) OB~S-EAM,

SUGGEST ALSO REFERENCE TO GASE OF PIO Q CALUYA WHOSE STATUS WAS
DETERUTNED BY LEMIR FROM THE ADJUTANT GENERAL DATED 9 JULY 1945,

FILE AG-PC-S 201 CALUYA, PIO Q, 0-1483. EE SUCH PERSONNEL ENTTTLED
70 BE CREDITED WITH FULL TIME FOR THE FERIOD THEY WERE NOT IN A PAY
STATUS AND THEREFORE ENTITLED TO INCREASED LONGEVITY PAY BY REASON

OF ‘SUCH m@ IS PARAGRAPH 2 AR 35 - 2360 APPLICABLE TO ENLISTED

MEN TN THESE CATBCORIES? AR 35-1680 DOES NOT CLARIFY THE ISSUE WITH
RESPECT TO PAY OF OFFICERS. REQUEST EARLY REPLY IN ORDER THAT

PENDING CASES MAY BE SERVED AT EARLY DATE. OFFICIAL:

MORRTS H, HARCUS

Colonel,  AGD
Asst Adj Gen



DECLASSIFIED

Authority D 263618

Sopy
CHECK SHEET
FILE No, GSAA
(1) FROM: G-1 T0: AG, RPD 30 January 1946

1. With reference to proper procedure to be followed in
discharging disloyal Philippine Scouts, Mejor Keyes AG-RPD and
Captain Draper G-1 PS Section concurred that PS personnel referred
to in the check note of 17 January 1946 from G-1 to AG-RPD, should
be limited to officer persomnel and that enlisted persomnel cowld
best be handled solely by RED, x

2. Recommend this procedure be adopted.

/s/ Martin S. Wragren

for RUSSEL B, REYNOLDS
Major General, GSC

Assistant Chief of Staff, /-1

FROM: Dir, Rec Pers Div T0: PS Section, DATE: 31 Jenuary 1946

For necessary action and compliance.

oy 1)

Copy
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' Authority D BEZ0TE”
. :

COTREETL, VAR DEPARTIMERY
The Adjutant Qenssalis Office
: 25, D. Co
A0 00,8 (28 nd 45) B-Owh fae2n=939 Peutagon
Yo ATR IAIL 3 higuok 2948
SUIYCT: of Seouts Siatlar

Persomnel, and Deternimtion
the Missing Persons ict, us
T0: Commuder-in-Chief, United States irwy Forces, Facifie
KIPERRNTS: &e Iatter AG 210.8 (1 iy 45)0B-E-hp & 1945,
of
m-nhnu&-p m-inﬂ_
b, Rediogrem VAR 26675, 3 July 1945, to Commnder~
W.u'!-'n-.ndﬂ.l:

. 15 Jun 43 s 1945,
[ u:;:‘m‘ Jun 45)0BSed, 5 July »

1. The purpose of this letter iss
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AG 2U0.8 (28 Jul 45)0Be6m

{Conbia) 3 avgust 1945
var directs authority is granted under payee
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Authority ND SE30X
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| Authorty NeD BE36TE

PR,
A0 200.8 (28 Jul 43)0BeE-A {conted) 3 Angust 1945

() 41f it ia deterwined by the Memiioned Communderin-Chisf
that such former enlisted oan shell render further

)

(3) & redoternimation of his status under the ilesing

2 Thesw procvedings shall confornm to the proesture outlined in
paregraph 1 of Seetion I heveof,

By ovder of the Secretary of Ways

i
:




DECLASSIFIED
Authority N BEZ07E”

/it 2B-939 Pentagon

4 Yoy 195

Soouts and Sinilar Persennel

T0s Comanding Gemeral, U.8, Awmy Forces in the Fer East,

of

4G 210,8 (1 Vay 45) OBeSed

i

Foroes in the

Arny

UsBe Avmy
of the
of the

ot




DECLASSIFIED

Authority MK

& Yay 1945

(Cantrd)

CORFIDENTIAL
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g il g Ltk B
i i : m% wmwm -
umw.,m au.~ .._m ~um:.«m .mnm.m."wm
R R TR L Ll il
it sl ,wﬁ ith i
m.m . Mwwm -mm Mmr? mm.mm wmmm.m
.m..wm uumm mmw .Mummm :_wmm mw
il Sl wm_u .w.;m
e T
it B i 4 o ]

CONPIDENTIAL



DECLASSIFIED
sonrIpmmerAn | AN IE30IE
SO Y @
A0 21048 (1 Nay 45)MBeG-A (cont*a) b uay 1945

Excopt with ut o offenses falling within Article of war 94
(10 Us3e0Oe ) perhaps alsoc in other ceses in which court~
wartial m;ﬁ- has attached prior to relief froa sctive duty
mml«nb-h‘cﬁwlhm nnnu-t.w--m-hu-
for an offense
meumwu duty service. In view of the fasts that
procodures mist be the sase in olther case, and that the effects
are tho sama, the War Deyartment has granted suthority, charge
o loyel officers rather than to relieve them fram active duftys

By erder of the Seoretary of wars

Je A Ullo
5 L i

COFI2s FURMISHEDa b he Adjutent Gederel
Assistant Chief of Staff, G-1, WDGS

| i QONFIDENTIAL
R <
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